# OP \$65.00 258314

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2000

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E&B Giftware, Inc.		05/10/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	E&B Giftware LLC
Street Address:	4 Executive Plaza
City:	Yonkers
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10701
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2583149	MICRO MOVER
Registration Number:	2696446	TECH TAG

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 981-4518

Email: aurittr@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Auritt

Address Line 1: Eighteenth & Arch Streets
Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121651.14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Auritt

TRADEMARK REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0121

900076673

Signature:	/robert auritt/
Date:	05/11/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=EB Giftware TM assignment#page1.tif source=EB Giftware TM assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0122

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E&B Giftware, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), an individual/corporation

having an address of 4 Executive Plaza, Yonkers, New York, 10701, had adopted and used in its

business the trademarks certain trademarks that are identified in Schedule A (hereinafter the

"TRADEMARKS"), which are duly registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

and Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market; and

WHEREAS, said TRADEMARKS and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

TRADEMARKS were assigned by ASSIGNOR to E&B Giftware LLC, a limited liability

company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 4

Executive Plaza, Yonkers, New York 10701, which assignment was made on June 1, 2000, and

said ASSIGNOR is desirous of perfecting said assignment and does hereby confirm said

assignment of the TRADEMARKS and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring and confirming the acquisition of all

right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS and goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, nunc pro tune, as of June 1,

2000, unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS.

E&B GIFTWARE, INC.

By Sick Mark Kirsy

Date: 5-10-07

REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0123

# SCHEDULE A

# **United States**

Trademark	Registration No.
MICRO MOVER	2,583,149
TECH TAG	2,696,446

# Foreign

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
L'OBJET & LE VIN	European Union	1945161

2—

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0124

**RECORDED: 05/11/2007**